
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1
[PROPOSED] ORDER CASE NO.: 3:16-cv-06948 EMC

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY OF
CONNECTICUT,

Plaintiff,

vs.

DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION, L.P.,

Defendant.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

CASE NO.: 3:16-cv-06948 EMC

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING
STIPULATION TO CONTINUE
DEADLINE FOR MANDATORY
SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE AND
FURTHER CASE MANAGEMENT
CONFERENCE

Date: July 6, 2017
Time: 9:30 a.m.
Dept.: Courtroom 5

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR RESPECTIVE COUNSEL OF RECORD HEREIN:

GOOD CAUSE HAVING BEEN SHOWN, it is hereby ordered that:

(1) The Further Case Management Conference, currently set for July 6, 2017, is

continued to August 3, 2017, at 9:30 a.m., in Courtroom 5 of the above-entitled Court.

(2) The deadline for the parties to participate in a settlement conference before a

magistrate judge is hereby continued to July 6, 2017.

(3) The parties shall file an amended Case Management Conference Statement by July

27, 2017.

PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED.

Date:

By: ________________________________

U.S. DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

5/9/17 U
N

IT
E
D

ST
ATES DISTRICT CO

U
R

T

N
O

R
T

H

ERN
DISTRICT OF

C

A
L

IF
O

R
N

IA

IT IS SO ORDERED

Judge Edward M. Chen

Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut v. DeSilva Gates Construction, L.P. Doc. 23

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2016cv06948/305765/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2016cv06948/305765/23/
https://dockets.justia.com/

