Travelers Indemn	nrity Company of Connecticut v. DeSilva Gates Construction, L.P.		
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY OF)	CASE NO.: 3:16-cv-06948 EMC	
11	CONNECTICUT,	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING	
12	Plaintiff,)	STIPULATION TO CONTINUE DEADLINE FOR MANDATORY	
13	vs.)	SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE AND FURTHER CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE	
14	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION, L.P.,)	Date: July 6, 2017	
15	Defendant.)	Time: 9:30 a.m. Dept.: Courtroom 5	
16		-	
17	TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR RESPECTIVE COUNSEL OF RECORD HEREIN:		
18	GOOD CAUSE HAVING BEEN SHOWN, it is hereby ordered that:		
19	(1) The Further Case Management Conference, currently set for July 6, 2017, is		
20	continued to August 3, 2017, at 9:30 a.m., in Courtroom 5 of the above-entitled Court.		
21	(2) The deadline for the parties to participate in a settlement conference before a		
22	magistrate judge is hereby continued to July 6, 2017.		
23	(3) The parties shall file an amended Case Management Conference Statement by Ju		y
24	27, 2017.	SE ATES DISTRICT CO.	
25	PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS	SO ORDERED IT IS SO ORDERED	
26	Date:5/9/17	Z Judge Edward M. Chen	
27	By	U.S. DISTRICT COURT JUDGE	
28		1	
	[PROPOSED] ORDER	CASE NO.: 3:16-cv-06948 EMC	
	11		

Doc. 23